
HOUSE OF COMMONS
Question

ANSWER TO QUESTIOID

The following answer, deposited
Clerk of the house, is printed in
report of debates pursuant to
order 39:

HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION GRANTS, N.S
ASSISTANCE

Question No. 215-Mr. MacEachen
1. How many institutions in the

Nova Scotia have received assistance
federal government under the hospital
grants?

2. What anount of assistance did eac
receive?

Answer by: Hon. Paul Martin (MN
National Health and Welfare):
1. 33.
2.

Name of hospital
Bayview Memorial Red Cross hos

pital, Advocate ...............
St. Martha's hospital, Antigonish .
Victoria County Memorial hospit

Baddeck ......................
Western King's Memorial hospit

Berwick ......................
Nova Scotia Institute, Brookside
Eastern Memorial hospital, Canso
Halifax County mental hospita

Cole Harbour .................
Nova Scotia hospital, Dartmouth .
Glace Bay General hospital, Glac

B ay .........................
Guysborough Memorial hospita

Guysborough .................

A

with the Name o! hospital
the official Chiidren's hospitai, Halifax.

standing Dental building, Dalhousie Univer-
sity, Halifax ..................

Grace Maternity hospital, Halifax..
.- FEDERAL Provincial Polio ciinic, Halifax

Victoria General hospital, Halifax
Blanchard-Fraser Memorial hos-

pital, Kentvilie...............
province of Nova Scotia sanatorium, Kentviile

from the
construction Queens Generai hospital, Liverpool

Lunenburg hospital, Lunenburg .
h institution Musquodoboit Valley Memorial hos-

pitai, Middle Musquodoboit ..
inister of Twin Oaks Memoriai hospital, Mus-

quodoboit Harbour...........
Buchanan Memorial hospital, Neil's

Amount of Harbour.....................
grant Aberdeen hospital, New Glasgow

St. E1izabeth's hospital, North Syd-
.$ 369 ney ..........................$ 3,609
122:000 Eastern Shore Memorial hospital,
ai, ~ Sheet Harbour ................

17,358 St. Mary's hospital, Sherbrooke
al,St. Rita hospital, Sydney.........

28,333 Sydney City hospital, Sydney
74:761 Harbour View hospital, Sydney
5,472 Mines.......................

1, Cape Breton County hospital, Syd-
300,000 ney River...................
533,080 Colchester County hospîtal, Truro

e Point Edward hospital, Westmount
10,000 Payzant Memorial hospital, Windsor

1,
15,000$

END OF VOLUME Il

2396

mount of
grant
177,530

15,000
85,000
27,770

252,464

21,000
7,000

41,667
38,667

5,349

11,000

17,000
251,000

188,333

17,161
10,113

199,000
153,667

49,667

510,000
60,000
22,005
45,667

3,315,673


