# THE TOTAL CONTROL OF STATE		
Question		
ANSWER TO QUESTION	A	
The following answer, deposited with the	Name of hospital Children's hospital, Halifax	
Clerk of the house, is printed in the official report of debates pursuant to standing	Dental building, Dalhousie Univer-	15,000
order 39:	sity, Halifax	85,000
HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION GRANTS, N.S.—FEDERAL ASSISTANCE	Provincial Polio clinic, Halifax Victoria General hospital, Halifax	27,770 252,464
Question No. 215-Mr. MacEachen:	Blanchard-Fraser Memorial hos-	91 000
1. How many institutions in the province of	pital, Kentville	21,000 7,000
Nova Scotia have received assistance from the	Queens General hospital, Liverpool	41,667
federal government under the hospital construction grants?	Lunenburg hospital, Lunenburg	38,667
2. What amount of assistance did each institution	Musquodoboit Valley Memorial hos-	
receive?	pital, Middle Musquodoboit	5,349
Answer by: Hon. Paul Martin (Minister of	Twin Oaks Memorial hospital, Mus-	
National Health and Welfare):	quodoboit Harbour	11,000
1. 33.	Buchanan Memorial hospital, Neil's	17 000
2. Amount of	Harbour Classey	17,000 251,000
Name of hospital grant	Aberdeen hospital, New Glasgow St. Elizabeth's hospital, North Syd-	231,000
Bayview Memorial Red Cross hos-	ney	188,333
pital, Advocate \$ 3,609	Eastern Shore Memorial hospital,	100,000
St. Martha's hospital, Antigonish 122,000 Victoria County Memorial hospital,	Sheet Harbour	17,161
Baddeck	St. Mary's hospital, Sherbrooke	10,113
Western King's Memorial hospital,	St. Rita hospital, Sydney	199,000
Berwick 28,333	Sydney City hospital, Sydney Harbour View hospital, Sydney	153,667
Nova Scotia Institute, Brookside 74,761 Eastern Memorial hospital, Canso 5,472	Mines	49,667
Halifax County mental hospital,	Cape Breton County hospital, Syd-	
Cole Harbour 300,000	ney River	510,000
Nova Scotia hospital, Dartmouth . 533,080	Colchester County hospital, Truro	60,000
Glace Bay General hospital, Glace	Point Edward hospital, Westmount	22,005
Bay 10,000	Payzant Memorial hospital, Windsor	45,667
Guysborough Memorial hospital, Guysborough	4	\$3,315,673



END OF VOLUME II